
Contacts for child protection medical advice  
  

If you need advice, please contact the following:  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday – Friday 9am – 5pm:  

  

Contact for CP medicals and general 

medical safeguarding queries – the 

Paediatric Medical Safeguarding 

Team at Crowndale Health Centre:  

Tel: 020 3317 2412  

  

On call each day on rotation are a 

named junior doctor and a consultant 

who are available to discuss requests 

for CP medicals as well as general 

medical paediatric queries.  

  

Social workers should also use this 

number if they have any queries 

following a CP medical that they wish 

to discuss further.  

  

This number is manned by the team’s 

administrator.  

 

Out of hours:  

  

Contact the on-call Paediatric 

Registrar to discuss if a child needs 

to go to hospital.  

  

University College Hospital  

Tel: 08451 555 000  

  

Royal Free Hospital  

Tel: 020 7794 0500  

  

Great Ormond Street Hospital  

Tel: 0207 405 9200  

  

Whittington Hospital  

Tel: 020 727 3070 
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Complex cases: 

 

Where specialist advice is needed the named and designated 

professional may be a useful resource: 

 

Royal Free Hospital:  

Dr Susie Gabbie (susie.gabbie@nhs.net) 

Named Nurse/Safeguarding Lead Helen Swarbrick 

(helenswarbrick@nhs.net  

CP Advisor Melissa Squibb (melissa.squibb@nhs.net)  

Tel: 020 7974 0500 39511, 07970 5422219 

 

University College Hospital: 

Dr Hannah Jacob (Hannahjacob@nhs.net 07773 665 949 

Farrah Quintyne Interim Named Professional for Child Safeguarding, 

Farrah.quintyne@nhs.net, 07534 956963 

 

Great Ormond Street:  

Tracy Luckett Chief Nurse,  

Tracey.luckett@gosh.nhs.uk 020 7405 9200 x 8604 

Michelle Nightingale Nurse Consultant Child Safeguarding 

michelle.nightingale@gosh.nhs.uk 

020 7405 9200 x 2580, 07925 339572 

 

CNWL Community Paediatrics:  

Dr Allison Ward (Mon-Thurs), 07766 733759, allison.ward1@nhs.net, 

Dr Sarah Walker, Deputy, (Mon-Wed) 07929 790749, 

sarahc.walker@nhs.net,  

Katie Dagnell, Named Nurse, katie.dagnell@nhs.net, 0203 317 4427, 

07907 978662 
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